Brass
metrical, cylindrical
thread
depends on the hose
and on the temperature
depends on the hose
and on the pressure.
PVC seal ring

3/8“ - 2 1/2“
order-no. type thread
tube
inner ø
D L1 L2 SW VPE
order-no. type thread
tube inner
ø
L P SW VPE
10208116 E-GET-6-1/8-MSv G1/8 6 6 30 20 6 12 10
10204117 E-GET-6-1/4-MSv G1/4 6 6 36 20 10 17 10
10202126 E-GET-9-1/8-MSv G1/8 9 9 35 25 6 12 10
10208127 E-GET-9-1/4-MSv G1/4 9 9 41 25 10 17 10
10204128 E-GET-9-3/8-MSv G3/8 9 9 41 25 10 19 10
10200129 E-GET-9-1/2-MSv G1/2 9 9 43 25 12 24 10
10201139 E-GET-13-1/4-MSv G1/4 13 13 44 28 10 17 10
10204140 E-GET-13-3/8-MSv G3/8 13 13 44 28 10 19 10
10203141 E-GET-13-1/2-MSv G1/2 13 13 46 28 12 24 10
10200151 E-GET-16-1/2-MSv G1/2 16 16 47 29 12 24 10
10205150 E-GET-16-3/4-MSv G3/4 16 16 50 29 15 30 10
10206153 E-GET-19-1/2-MSv G1/2 19 19 48 30 12 24 10
10202154 E-GET-19-3/4-MSv G3/4 19 19 48 30 9 24 10
10208154 E-GET-25-3/4-MSv G3/4 25 25 56 35 15 30 10
10208155 E-GET-25-1-MSv G1 25 25 60 35 15 36 10
10201156 E-GET-32-1-MSv G1 32 32 62 37 15 36 10
10207157 E-GET-32-1¼-MSv G1¼ 32 32 62 37 15 46 10
10200160 E-GET-38-1¼-MSv G1¼ 38 38 66 41 15 46 5
10203158 E-GET-38-1½-MSv G1½ 38 38 66 41 15 55 5
10200058 E-GET-50-1½-MSv G1½ 50 50 75 50 15 55 5
10209159 E-GET-50-2-MSv G2 50 50 80 50 20 65 5
10200162 E-GET-60-2-MSv G2 60 60 95 65 20 65 5
10200161 E-GET-60-2½-MSv G2½ 60 60 95 65 20 85 5
10202400 E-GET-6-1/8-MSv-O-Ring 1/8 6 30 6,5 14 10
10202406 E-GET-6-1/4-MSv-O-Ring 1/4 6 32 8 17 10
10202402 E-GET-8-1/8-MSv-O-Ring 1/8 8 30 6,5 14 10
10202408 E-GET-8-1/4-MSv-O-Ring 1/4 8 32 8 17 10
10202417 E-GET-8-1/2-MSv-O-Ring 1/2 8 36 10 25 10
10202403 E-GET-9-1/8-MSv-O-Ring 1/8 9 30 6,5 14 10
10202409 E-GET-9-1/4-MSv-O-Ring 1/4 9 32 8 17 10
10202412 E-GET-9-3/8-MSv-O-Ring 3/8 9 33 9 20 10
10202404 E-GET-10-1/8-MSv-O-Ring 1/8 10 31 6,5 14 10
10201140 E-GET-10-1/4-MSv-O-Ring 1/4 10 33 8 17 10
10202413 E-GET-10-3/8-MSv-O-Ring 3/8 10 34 9 20 10
10202418 E-GET-10-1/2-MSv-O-Ring 1/2 10 36 10 25 10
10202411 E-GET-12-1/4-MSv-O-Ring 1/4 12 33 8 17 10
10202414 E-GET-12-3/8-MSv-O-Ring 3/8 12 34 9 20 10
10202419 E-GET-12-1/2-MSv-O-Ring 1/2 12 36 10 25 10
10202415 E-GET-14-3/8-MSv-O-Ring 3/8 14 38 9 20 10
10202420 E-GET-14-1/2-MSv-O-Ring 1/2 14 40 10 25 10
10202416 E-GET-16-3/8-MSv-O-Ring 3/8 16 38 9 20 10
10202421 E-GET-16-1/2-MSv-O-Ring 1/2 16 40 10 25 10
10202422 E-GET-20-1/2-MSv-O-Ring 1/2 20 40 10 25 10
10202423 E-GET-20-3/4-MSv-O-Ring 3/4 20 43 12 32 10
10202424 E-GET-25-3/4-MSv-O-Ring 3/4 25 49 12 32 10
order-no. type thread
tube
inner ø

10319024 E-WETk-8-1/2-PA R1/2 8 8 25 12,5 36.0 30,5 22 10
10312031 E-WETk-10-1/4-PA R1/4 10 10 27 10.0 39.0 28.0 14 10
10318032 E-WETk-10-3/8-PA R3/8 10 10 27 10.0 39.0 28.0 17 10
10319036 E-WETk-12-3/8-PA R3/8 12 12 28 10.0 41.0 28.0 17 10
10315037 E-WETk-12-1/2-PA R1/2 12 12 28 12,5 41.0 30,5 22 10
10318054 E-WETk-19-3/4-PA R3/4 19 19 31 13,5 45.0 37.0 27 10
10433208 E-TETk-4-1/8-PA R1/8 4 4 16 8 20.0 18 11 10
10430216 E-TETk-6-1/8-PA R1/8 6 6 23 8 27,5 21 11 10
10436217 E-TETk-6-1/4-PA R1/4 6 6 23 10 31.0 26 14 10
10433222 E-TETk-8-1/4-PA R1/4 8 8 25 10 36.0 28 14 10
10430223 E-TETk-10-3/8-PA R3/8 10 10 27 10 39.0 28 17 10
10257206 E-GV-4-PA 4 4 16 18,5 10
10259208 E-GV-5-PA 5 5 21 24,5 10
10250210 E-GV-6-PA 6 6 23 26.0 10
10255212 E-GV-8-PA 8 8 25 29.0 10
10255213 E-GV-10-PA 10 10 27 31,5 10
10258218 E-GV-12-PA 12 12 28 33.0 10
10251224 E-GV-16-PA 16 16 30 36.0 10
10250226 E-GV-19-PA 19 19 31 37.0 10
10268208 E-GVr-8-6-PA 8-6 8 6 25 23 29,5 26 10
10264212 E-GVr-10-8-PA 10-8 10 8 27 25 31,5 29,5 10
10265216 E-GVr-12-10-PA 12-10 12 10 28 27 33 32 10
10264214 E-GVr-19-16-PA 19-16 19 16 31 30 37 36,5 10

Elbow connector polyamide
order-no. type tube inner ø øD C VPE
order-no. type
tube
inner ø
D1 C C1 L L1 VPE
order-no. type D D1 C C1 L L1 VPE
order-no. type tube inner ø D C L VPE
10468206 E-YV-4-PA 4 4 16,5 10
10461210 E-YV-6-PA 6 6 23,5 10
10466212 E-YV-8-PA 8 8 25,5 10
10440206 E-TV-4-PA 4 4 16.0 16.0 19.0 19.0 10
10442208 E-TV-5-PA 5 5 21.0 21.0 24.0 27,5 10
10443210 E-TV-6-PA 6 6 23.0 23.0 26,5 30.0 10
10448212 E-TV-8-PA 8 8 25.0 25.0 29.0 34.0 10
10440208 E-TV-10-PA 10 10 27.0 27.0 33.0 36,5 10
10441218 E-TV-12-PA 12 12 28.0 28.0 36,5 38,5 10
10444224 E-TV-16-PA 16 16 30.0 30.0 39.0 43.0 10
10443226 E-TV-19-PA 19 19 31.0 31.0 41.0 44,5 10
10458204 E-TVr-5-4-5-PA 5 4 21.0 16.0 26.0 21,5 10
10458205 E-TVr-6-5-6-PA 6 5 23.0 21.0 26,5 28,5 10
10452210 E-TVr-8-6-8-PA 8 6 25.0 23.0 29.0 30.0 10
10458203 E-TVr-10-8-10-PA 10 8 27.0 25.0 33.0 34.0 10
10458206 E-TVr-12-10-12-PA 12 10 28.0 27.0 36,5 38.0 10
10458207 E-TVr-14-12-14-PA 14 12 29,5 28.0 37.0 38,5 10
10458208 E-TVr-16-14-16-PA 16 14 30.0 29,5 41.0 43,5 10
10458209 E-TVr-19-16-19-PA 19 16 31.0 30.0 43.0 43.0 10
10344206 E-WV-4-PA 4 4 16.0 23.0 10
10346208 E-WV-5-PA 5 5 17.0 23.0 10
10347210 E-WV-6-PA 6 6 23.0 32.0 10
10342212 E-WV-8-PA 8 8 25.0 38.0 10
10342213 E-WV-10-PA 10 10 27.0 33.0 10
10345218 E-WV-12-PA 12 12 28.0 39.0 10
10348224 E-WV-16-PA 16 16 30.0 48.0 10
10347226 E-WV-19-PA 19 19 31.0 41.0 10
Series E10 Hose nozzles for plastic hoses
for mounting with hose clamps series J
86 Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
E10